TABLE 40

PETITIONER

TOTAL
HUSBAND
WIFE
JOINT
OTHER
UNKNOWN

PETITIONER

TOTAL
HUSBAND
WIFE
JOINT
OTHER
UNKNOWN

REPORTED DISSOLUTIONS AND ANNULMENTS BY PETITIONER BY DISPOSITION OF CHILDREN
AND BY WHETHER CHILD SUPPORT AWARDED: MISSOURI 2006

TOTAL

22,358
8,386
13,261
278

425

TOTAL

22,358
8,386
13,261
278

425

HUSBAND

791
594
184
6
0
7

HUSBAND

588
416
160
5
0
7

CUSTODY GIVEN TO

WIFE JOINT
4,640 5,212
972 2,029
3,570 3,001
32 86

0 3

66 93

CHILD SUPPORT

WIFE  NO SUPPORT

7,396 2,571
1,932 1,216
5,272 1,268
67 a7

2 3

123 37

OTHER

165
71
89

AWARDED TO:

OTHER

52
23
26
2
0
1

NO CHILDREN

11,664
4,766
6,482

157
3
256

NO CHILDREN

11,664
4,766
6,482

157
3
256

UNKNOWN

39
13
25
0
1
0

UNKNOWN

87
33
53
0
0
1



